any other foundation, institution or body engaged in medical research, treatment. 

IV. The Liability of the members is Limited, and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, on the 

shares held by them. 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore) divided into 
75,000,000 (Rupees Seven Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹2/- (Rupees Two) each.